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East Sussex Cycling Association
- President: Ken Atkins

100 MILES SCRATCH
TEAM & HANDICAP TIME TRIAL

INCORPORATING THE
VTTA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

SUNDAY, JULY 21st, 1991
Course G865

Timekeeper: Reg Porter Handicapper: Mick Burgess

AWARDS

Fastest: 1st £12 2nd £8 3rd £6 4th £5
Handicap: 1st £6 2nd £5 3rd £4
Fastest Team of Three: £4 each rider

Vets. on standard: 1st £6 2nd £5 3rd £4

VTTA CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS
(VTTA Members Only)

Championship medals for 1st, 2nd and 3rd on standard
Championship medals for best team of three on standard

Event Secretary
for Lewes Wanderers C.C.

Michael Rabbetts, Jarvis Court, Jarvis Brook, Crowborough
Telephone: Crowborough 654422



ESSENTIAL INFORMATION.

Event HQ is Upper Dicker Village Hall, on the B2108, just
over a mile from the start. The B2108 is a turning off the
A22 alongside the Jolly Chef Cafe, half-a-mile west of the
Boship roundabout (junctions of the A22/A267/A271.) The
hall will be open from 5.30 a.m. and CLOSED for about two
hours from 7.00 a.m., when the key will be with a marshal
at the Boship roundabouit.

Numbers will be AT THE START, which is just over a mile
from the hall. To get there, go LEFT at the crossroads
south of the hall (signposted 'Hailsham and Arlington).

It is a District Council regulation that no vehicle shall be
parked on the carriageway within sight of the start or finish.
There is limited parking space in front of the hall and
PLENTY more in the field at the side and rear - the entrance
is through a gate a few yards down the road.

Food will be available at the start (Kendal mint cake and
bananas). Sponges and drink (good quality orange
squash) will be handed up at about 50 and 75 miles.

Distance boards will be at 25, 50, 75, 90 and 95 miles and
time checks at 50 and 75 miles.

Do not stop at the finish but continue on same road to the
village hall - another 330 yards.

Refreshments and the result board will be in the hall. We’re
hoping the showers will be working.

CC _RSE G865 (Revised May 1991)

START at red arrow opposite northernmost of four-bridge
parapet posts in Arlington Road West on western outskirts of
Hailsham (TQ562087). Proceed to junction with A22, where LEFT
to Boship roundabout (2.86 miles). Take first exit and continue on
A22 via East Hoathly and Halland and two roundabouts on the
Uckfield bypass to Blackdown roundabout at the start of the
Maresfield bypass (1478). Go LEFT (A22) to Battswood
roundabout at junction with A272 (15.52), where LEFT on A272
through Newick to take first LEFT past the Old Heritage (21.18).
LEFT again at immediate T-junction with B2183 and continue to
junction with A275 (21.98), where LEFT to rejoin A272 at the Kings
Head, North Chailey (22.39). TURN RIGHT WITH GREAT CARE and
retrace on A272 to Battswood roundabout (27.32) where LEFT up
Maresfield bypass to TURN at the Lampool roundabout (28.38).

RETRACE to Battswood roundabout, where take second
exit (STRAIGHT ON) and continue to Blackdown roundabout,
where take second exit (RIGHT) and continue on A22 to Boship
roundabout (42.13). Take third exit (RIGHT) and continue on A22
to junction with A27 at Polegate (45.85). LEFT on A27, through
Polegate and along new Pevensey bypass, where STRAIGHT ON
at roundabout (50.62) and follow A259 to TURN at Little Common
roundabout (55.66).

RETRACE to Pevensey roundabout, where take fourth exit
(CARE) and proceed via Wartling to join A271 at Windmill Hill
(65.20). LEFT on A271 via Herstmonceux and Magham Down to
Boship roundabout (71.22), where take second exit (STRAIGHT ON)
to rejoin A22. Then via East Hoathly and Uckfield bypass to
Blackdown roundabout (83.24) where LEFT and straight over
Battswood roundabout to TURN at Lampool roundabout (85.05).

RETRACE to Boship roundabout (98.85), where TURN and
RETRACE to B2108 (Jolly Chef - 99.30) and LEFT on B2108 to FINISH
at red arrow by telegraph pole TP5(J8C), 98 yards beyond first
40mph sign on left (TQ555102).
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. M.O’"Shea (Trike)

" * G.W.Siddle

* W.Hendry

* P.Holland
G.Taylor

* |.A.Landless

* A.Munro

* J.Harris

* J.Jones
K.P.Harding
M.J.Taylor

* J.D.Brimm

* G.A.Baker
R.Percival
C.R.Hill

* B.D.Ward

* R.J.Taylor

* J.Jackson

* R.G.Allen

* M.W.Winter
S.C.Willis

* G.Gollke

* C.R.Robson

* P.M. Horsfield

* E.A.Green

* D.J.Bayle
P.J.Baker

* P.J.Fray

* D.A.Wright

* H.G.Featherstone
Miss A.C.R.Winchester

* J.Platts

* J.C.Bornhoft

* R.Gager
D.Hook
M.D.Rabbetts

( ORDER OF START

Brighton Excelsior CC
Darlington Velo Klub
Farnborough & Camberley CC
Southborough & District Wh.
Eastbourne Rovers

Lewes Wanderers CC

Central Lancs Road Club
Crawley Wheelers

Epsom CC

Central Sussex CC
Eastbourne Rovers

Brighton Excelsior CC

Lewes Wanderers CC

34th Nomads

Lewes Wanderers CC
Norwich ABC

East Grinstead CC
Manchester N.W. VTTA

Ellan Vannin CC

Farnborough & Camberley CC
Eastbourne Rovers

Kingston Wheelers
Eastbourne Rovers

Redmon CC

Farnborough & Camberley CC
Farnborough & Camberley CC
Hastings & St.Leonards CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Medway Velo

Norwood Paragon CC
Eastbourne Rovers

Norwood Paragon CC
Kingston Wheelers

Redmon CC

Folkestone CC

Lewes Wanderers CC

oy

Hcap
80

95
75
60
20
58
65
70
80
10
25
38
48
60
15
50
58
60
65

20
40
53
60
11
25
45
55
60

17
25
35
50
60

Scr.

Vet.std.
5-40-38
6-02-07
6-13-02
5-02-56

5-19-12
5-36-17
5-38-48
5-28-51

5-12-09
5-33-45
5-16-49

5-48-59
5-14-27
5-26-24
5-41-20
5-36-17

4-56-14
5-46-23
4-56-14
5-33-45
5-14-27

4-56-14
5-43-51
5-36-17

5-41-20
5-33-45
5-28-51
5-33-45

Off
6.01
.02
.03
.04
6.05
.06
.07
.08
.09
6.10
11
A2
A3
14
6.15
.16
A7
.18
.19
6.20
21
22
.23
.24
6.25
.26
27
.28
.29
6.30
3]
32
33
34
.35
6.36

Result

* Denotes VTTA member

Sponsored Clubs:

East Grinstead CC/Snowhill Plant and Garden Centre
Eastbourne Rovers/Phoenix Cycles
Central Lancs Road Club/Holiday Club Pointons




