East Sussex Cycling Association
President: Ken Atkins

100 MILES SCRATCH TEAM & HANDICAP TIME TRIAL

INCORPORATING THE

VTTA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

SUNDAY, JULY 21st, 1991 Course G865

Timekeeper: Reg Porter

Handicapper: Mick Burgess

AWARDS

Fastest: 1st £12 2nd £8 3rd £6 4th £5
Handicap: 1st £6 2nd £5 3rd £4
Fastest Team of Three: £4 each rider
Vets. on standard: 1st £6 2nd £5 3rd £4

VTTA CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS

(VTTA Members Only)

Championship medals for 1st, 2nd and 3rd on standard Championship medals for best team of three on standard

Event Secretary for Lewes Wanderers C.C.

Michael Rabbetts, Jarvis Court, Jarvis Brook, Crowborough Telephone: Crowborough 654422

ESSENTIAL INFORMATION.

- 1. Event HQ is Upper Dicker Village Hall, on the B2108, just over a mile from the start. The B2108 is a turning off the A22 alongside the Jolly Chef Cafe, half-a-mile west of the Boship roundabout (junctions of the A22/A267/A271.) The hall will be open from 5.30 a.m. and CLOSED for about two hours from 7.00 a.m., when the key will be with a marshal at the Boship roundabout.
- 2. Numbers will be AT THE START, which is just over a mile from the hall. To get there, go LEFT at the crossroads south of the hall (signposted 'Hailsham and Arlington').
- 3. It is a District Council regulation that no vehicle shall be parked on the carriageway within sight of the start or finish. There is limited parking space in front of the hall and PLENTY more in the field at the side and rear the entrance is through a gate a few yards down the road.
- 4. Food will be available at the start (Kendal mint cake and bananas). Sponges and drink (good quality orange squash) will be handed up at about 50 and 75 miles.
- 5. Distance boards will be at 25, 50, 75, 90 and 95 miles and time checks at 50 and 75 miles.
- 6. Do not stop at the finish but continue on same road to the village hall another 330 yards.
- 7. Refreshments and the result board will be in the hall. We're hoping the showers will be working.

CC JRSE G865 (Revised May 1991)

START at red arrow opposite northernmost of four-bridge parapet posts in Arlington Road West on western outskirts of Hailsham (TQ562087). Proceed to junction with A22, where LEFT to Boship roundabout (2.86 miles). Take first exit and continue on A22 via East Hoathly and Halland and two roundabouts on the Uckfield bypass to Blackdown roundabout at the start of the Maresfield bypass (14.78). Go LEFT (A22) to Battswood roundabout at junction with A272 (15.52), where LEFT on A272 through Newick to take first LEFT past the Old Heritage (21.18). LEFT again at immediate T-junction with B2183 and continue to junction with A275 (21.98), where LEFT to rejoin A272 at the Kings Head, North Chailey (22.39). TURN RIGHT WITH GREAT CARE and retrace on A272 to Battswood roundabout (27.32) where LEFT up Maresfield bypass to TURN at the Lampool roundabout (28.38).

RETRACE to Battswood roundabout, where take second exit (STRAIGHT ON) and continue to Blackdown roundabout, where take second exit (RIGHT) and continue on A22 to Boship roundabout (42.13). Take third exit (RIGHT) and continue on A22 to junction with A27 at Polegate (45.85). LEFT on A27, through Polegate and along new Pevensey bypass, where STRAIGHT ON at roundabout (50.62) and follow A259 to TURN at Little Common roundabout (55.66).

RETRACE to Pevensey roundabout, where take fourth exit (CARE) and proceed via Wartling to join A271 at Windmill Hill (65.20). LEFT on A271 via Herstmonceux and Magham Down to Boship roundabout (71.22), where take second exit (STRAIGHT ON) to rejoin A22. Then via East Hoathly and Uckfield bypass to Blackdown roundabout (83.24) where LEFT and straight over Battswood roundabout to TURN at Lampool roundabout (85.05).

RETRACE to Boship roundabout (98.85), where TURN and RETRACE to B2108 (Jolly Chef - 99.30) and LEFT on B2108 to FINISH at red arrow by telegraph pole TP5(J8C), 98 yards beyond first 40mph sign on left (TQ555102).

ORDER OF START

N	2.			<u>Hcap</u>	Vet.std.	Off	Result
1	* M.O'Shea (Trike)	Brighton Excelsior CC		80	5-40-38	6.01	
2	* G.W.Siddle	Darlington Velo Klub		95	6-02-07	.02	
3	* W.Hendry	Farnborough & Camberley CC		75	6-13-02	.03	
4	* P.Holland	Southborough & District Wh.		60	5-02-56	.04	
5	G.Taylor	Eastbourne Rovers		20		6.05	
6	* I.A.Landless	Lewes Wanderers CC		58	5-19-12	.06	
7	* A.Munro	Central Lancs Road Club	10	65	5-36-17	.07	
8	* J.Harris	Crawley Wheelers	1	70	5-38-48	.08	
9	* J.Jones	Epsom CC	1	80	5-28-51	.09	
10	K.P.Harding	Central Sussex CC	L.	10		6.10	
11	M.J. Taylor	Eastbourne Rovers		25		.11	
12	* J.D.Brimm	Brighton Excelsior CC		38	5-12-09	.12	
13	* G.A.Baker	Lewes Wanderers CC		48	5-33-45	.13	
14	R.Percival	34th Nomads		60	5-16-49	.14	
15	C.R.Hill	Lewes Wanderers CC		15		6.15	
16	* B.D.Ward	Norwich ABC		50	5-48-59	.16	
17	* R.J.Taylor	East Grinstead CC		58	5-14-27	.17	
18	* J.Jackson	Manchester N.W. VTTA		60	5-26-24	.18	
19	* R.G.Allen	Ellan Vannin CC		65	5-41-20	.19	
20	* M.W.Winter	Farnborough & Camberley CC		9	5-36-17	6.20	
21	S.C.Willis	Eastbourne Rovers		20		.21	
22	* G.Golüke	Kingston Wheelers		40	4-56-14	.22	
23	* C.R.Robson	Eastbourne Rovers		53	5-46-23	.23	
24	* P.M. Horsfield	Redmon CC		60	4-56-14	.24	
25	* E.A.Green	Farnborough & Camberley CC		11	5-33-45	6.25	
26	* D.J.Bayle	Farnborough & Camberley CC		25	5-14-27	.26	
27	P.J.Baker	Hastings & St.Leonards CC	1.5	45		.27	
28	* P.J.Fray	Brighton Excelsior CC		55	4-56-14	.28	
29	* D.A.Wright	Medway Velo	•	60	5-43-51	.29	
30	* H.G.Featherstone	Norwood Paragon CC		1	5-36-17	6.30	
31	Miss A.C.R.Winchester	Eastbourne Rovers		17		.31	
32	* J.Platts	Norwood Paragon CC		25	5-41-20	.32	
33	* J.C.Bornhoft	Kingston Wheelers		35	5-33-45	.33	
34	* R.Gager	Redmon CC		50	5-28-51	.34	
35	D.Hook	Folkestone CC		60	5-33-45	.35	
36	M.D.Rabbetts	Lewes Wanderers CC		Scr.		6.36	

^{*} Denotes VTTA member

Sponsored Clubs:

East Grinstead CC/Snowhill Plant and Garden Centre Eastbourne Rovers/Phoenix Cycles Central Lancs Road Club/Holiday Club Pointons